505278132 01/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5324904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XUAN HONG	06/08/2016
XINPEI CAO	06/08/2016
DEREK WYATT	06/08/2016
QIZHUO ZHUO	06/08/2016
ELIZABETH HOANG	06/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH	
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67	
City:	DUESSELDORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40589	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16188492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 243-2874

Email: JOANNE.GUTIERREZ@HENKEL.COM

Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT033790	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNE GUTIERREZ	
SIGNATURE:	/JOANNE GUTIERREZ/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=PT033790_SIGNED_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048002 FRAME: 0599 source=PT033790_SIGNED_Assignment#page2.tif
source=PT033790_SIGNED_Assignment#page3.tif
source=PT033790_SIGNED_Assignment#page4.tif
source=PT033790_SIGNED_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 048002 FRAME: 0600

Attorney Docket No.: PT033790

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Xuan Hong

9 Campanero E. Irvine, CA 92620

U.S.A.

Citizenship: China

Xinpei Cao

1233 Contessa Irvine, CA 96260

U.S.A.

Citizenship: China

Derek Wyatt

25321 Mistyridge

Mission Viejo, CA 92692

U.S.A.

Citizenship: United States of America

Qizhuo Zhuo

86 Congress Pl Irvine, CA 92602

U.S.A.

Citizenship: China

Elizabeth Hoang

216 W. Sparkleberry Ave.

Orange, CA 92865

U.S.A.

Citizenship: United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have co-invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

COMPOSITIONS FOR GAP COATING AND/OR FILLING IN OR BETWEEN ELECTRONIC PACKAGES BY CAPILLARY FLOW AND METHODS FOR THE USE THEREOF

for which a patent application was filed on May 27, 2016 as U.S. Patent Application No. 62/342450; and

WHEREAS:

PATENT REEL: 048002 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: PT033790

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Henkel IP & Holding GmbH Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), to the extent it has not already done so, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the patent application in the United States and around the World,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States and around the World including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

By entering into this agreement, ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR intend to comply with all applicable laws and regulations to the extent that the agreement runs afoul of a law or regulation in a local jurisdiction, then ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR agree that the agreement is null and void as to that local jurisdiction, but remain in full force and effect elsewhere.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal: this δ day of J_{ν} , 2016 (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR) Xuan Hong (Type Name of Inventor) State of CALIFORNIA SS: County of ORANGE On this & day of <u>func</u>, 2016 before me, Jose Luis Veneras (wording) the undersigned officer, personally appeared Xuan Hong, known to me to be the person whose name appears above and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes contained in the instrument. JOSE LUIS VENEGAS Motary Public Notary Public - California County Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct. 22, 2019 this 8 day of June, 2016 Xinpei Cao (Type Name of Inventor) State of CALIFORNIA County of ORANGE On this _8 day of _ June___, 2016 before me, JOSE LUIS VENERAS (NITARY) the undersigned officer, personally appeared Xinpei Cao, known to me to be the person whose name appears above and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes contained in the instrument. JOSE LUIS VENEGAS gue to Vy

COMM. #2127840 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct. 22. 2019

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No.: PT033790
Dorok Wyatt	this	8 day of June, 2016
Derek Wyatt (Type Name of Inventor)	with the state of	(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of CALIFORNIA)) ss:	
County of ORANGE)	
the undersigned officer, per	sonally app e and ackn	, 2016 before me, Jese Lass venesas (Norman) beared Derek Wyatt , known to me to be the person nowledged that he/she executed the same for the
**********		Notary Public ***********************************
Qizhuo Zhuo		8 day of <u>June</u> , 2016
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of CALIFORNIA)	
County of MANGE	ss:)	
On this& day of	June	, 2016 before me, Jest LUIS VENEGAS (NOTARY)
		ppeared Qizhuo Zhuo , known to me to be the
for the purposes contained i		nd acknowledged that he/she executed the same ument.
JOSE LUIS VENEGA COMM. #21278 Notary Public - Califo Los Angeles Count	is 40 m mia 8	Motary Public

- 4 -

ASSIGNMENT

this S day of June, 2016

Elizabeth Hoang

(Type Name of Inventor)

State of CALIFOLDIA

On this S day of June, 2016 before me, JOSE LUIS VENERAS (VOTARS)

the undersigned officer, personally appeared Elizabeth Hoang, known to me to be the person whose name appears above and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes contained in the instrument.

JOSE LUIS VENEGAS
COMM. #2127840
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct. 22, 2019

On 12 UN Notary Public

- 5 -

Attorney Docket No.: PT033790